Vercelli Town Map




w)] 6°€€ eaelIOW O} 1||2243A

‘papaau 4l dois jeipswidiul ue sapirodd 01940y, & o AWU_V amo:m“w_m__
'sp[ay 31 dY3 ySno.yy uieSe usayy pue eisaS ISAL Y3 dpIsaq sanupuod ssaioud :Kiewwns 3noy L

9|ljoid apnily

T

N ouezzad
BUOpIE|ID)
eunse)
ojoJeid \\R

Lombardia\N
——E

Piemonte

piysojed /
s Seed,
S
e
\

R oljfezuip
)
({
-
1
J

ouljesen

y =

> LS ~
ozZouelo

ajejodsan

17



£
=
G
M
M
©
S
S
L
S
[~}
=
[=}
o
o
v
S
v
S

Distance from Canterbury: 1247km

Ascent: 31m

Way Point N°

47.001

47.002

47.003

47.004

47.005

47.006

47.007

47.008

47.009

47.010

47.011

Way Point Distance (metres)

300

300

80

50

40

400

150

300

1000

400

—~
n
v
=
“
v
B
=
=
<
1]
v
c
[v]
-
2
(=)
©
S
[~

0.0

0.3

0.6

0.7

0.7

0.8

1.2

1.3

2.6

Directions

From the roundabout in
front of the railway station -
piazza Roma - take via
Galileo Ferraris

At the crossroads continue
straight ahead

Bear left into piazza Cavour
go straight ahead keeping to
the right side of the piazza

Cross the piazza and bear
right on via F. Crispi

Shorty after turn right

At the end of the road turn
left

At the mini-roundabout at
the end of Corso Liberta
continue straight ahead

At the roundabout continue
straight ahead, direction
Pavia

At roundabout go straight
ahead, direction Pavia (S511)

After bend to the left on the
main road, turn right on the
small road Strada del
Boarone

At fork, bear right towards

the river and follow the dyke
under the motorway

18

Distance to Rome: 836km

Descent: 42m

Verification Point

Pass the basilica of

Sant'Andrea on the left

No Entry, towards
church

Remain on via Crispi

Piazza San Paolo and
then Corso Liberta

Piazza Modesto
Cugnolio, via
Francigena sign beside
the kiosk ahead

Cross bridge over
waterway

Cross over the Sesia
river bridge

Via Francigena sign

VF sign

SE

SE

SE

SE

Altitude (metres)

125

138

138

139
139

140

131

129

127

124

121



Way Point N°

47.012

47.013
47.014
47.015
47.016

47.017

47.018

47.019

47.020

47.021

47.022
47.023

47.024
47.025

47.026

47.027

47.028

47.029

=
w
[
S
=
[
=
=
(V]
v
[=
[v]
9
2
o
R
£
[«
o
>
fgﬂ

5400

1800

200

200

300

300

600

300

90

400

110

400

200

70

300

600

200

200

Total Distance (kilometres)

8.4

10.2
10.4
10.6
10.9

1.2

1.8

12.1

12.2

13.1

13.3
13.4

13.7
14.3

14.5

14.7

Directions

Continue straight ahead - please add to

the cairn beside the sign

Keep straight ahead parallel to river
Turn left, at right angle to river

Go straight ahead over wooden bridge

At track crossroads turn right

At T-junction turn left towards the
village of Palestro

Turn right at the edge of Palestro on
SP56 - via Garibaldi

Cross bridge and proceed straight
ahead

Turn right direction Rosasco on via
Rosasco

On the crown of the bend to the right,
turn left onto partially visible grass
track

Turn right on the embankment

The embankment narrows and
becomes a footpath

Follow the sign to the left
Turn right on the track

At the junction continue straight ahead

Take the left fork

At the end of the path beside the trees
turn right on the track

Follow the sign to the left and
immediately turn right

19

Verification Point

Roma 720km

VF sign

VF sign

VF sign

Towards trees

Trees to the left

Beside rice field

Trees to the right

Tracks zig-zags
around fields

SE

SE

SE

NE

Altitude (metres)

14

112

110

113

116

14

17

19

18

12

112

116

116
17

120

116

18

18

£
4
G
m
m
©
S
(L4
]
S
(]
=
[=}
-
]
v
S
(4
>




