



Route Summary: progress continues beside the river Sesia and then again through the rice fields. Robbio provides an intermediate stop if needed.

Vercelli to Mortara 33.9 km

Distance from Canterbury: 1247km

Distance to Rome: 836km

Ascent: 31m

Descent: 42m

Way Point N°	Way Point Distance (metres)	Total Distance (kilometres)	Directions	Verification Point	Compass	Altitude (metres)
47.001	0	0.0	From the roundabout in front of the railway station – piazza Roma – take via Galileo Ferraris	Pass the basilica of Sant'Andrea on the left	SE	125
47.002	300	0.3	At the crossroads continue straight ahead	No Entry, towards church	SE	138
47.003	300	0.6	Bear left into piazza Cavour go straight ahead keeping to the right side of the piazza		E	138
47.004	80	0.7	Cross the piazza and bear right on via F. Crispi		SE	139
47.005	50	0.7	Shortly after turn right	Remain on via Crispi	S	139
47.006	40	0.8	At the end of the road turn left	Piazza San Paolo and then Corso Libertà	E	140
47.007	400	1.2	At the mini-roundabout at the end of Corso Libertà continue straight ahead	Piazza Modesto Cugnolio, via Francigena sign beside the kiosk ahead	E	131
47.008	150	1.3	At the roundabout continue straight ahead, direction Pavia	Cross bridge over waterway	E	129
47.009	300	1.6	At roundabout go straight ahead, direction Pavia (SS11)	Cross over the Sesia river bridge	E	127
47.010	1000	2.6	After bend to the left on the main road, turn right on the small road Strada del Boarone	Via Francigena sign	SE	124
47.011	400	3.0	At fork, bear right towards the river and follow the dyke under the motorway	VF sign	SE	121

Way Point N°	Way Point Distance (metres)	Total Distance (kilometres)	Directions	Verification Point	Compass	Altitude (metres)
47.012	5400	8.4	Continue straight ahead - please add to the cairn beside the sign	Roma 720km	SE	114
47.013	1800	10.2	Keep straight ahead parallel to river		SE	112
47.014	200	10.4	Turn left, at right angle to river		E	110
47.015	200	10.6	Go straight ahead over wooden bridge		E	113
47.016	300	10.9	At track crossroads turn right		SE	116
47.017	300	11.2	At T-junction turn left towards the village of Palestro		NE	114
47.018	600	11.8	Turn right at the edge of Palestro on SP56 - via Garibaldi	VF sign	E	117
47.019	300	12.1	Cross bridge and proceed straight ahead	VF sign	SE	119
47.020	90	12.2	Turn right direction Rosasco on via Rosasco	VF sign	S	118
47.021	400	12.6	On the crown of the bend to the right, turn left onto partially visible grass track	Towards trees	NE	112
47.022	110	12.7	Turn right on the embankment	Trees to the left	E	112
47.023	400	13.1	The embankment narrows and becomes a footpath	Beside rice field	SE	116
47.024	200	13.3	Follow the sign to the left		NE	116
47.025	70	13.4	Turn right on the track		E	117
47.026	300	13.7	At the junction continue straight ahead		SE	120
47.027	600	14.3	Take the left fork	Trees to the right	SE	116
47.028	200	14.5	At the end of the path beside the trees turn right on the track		S	118
47.029	200	14.7	Follow the sign to the left and immediately turn right	Tracks zig-zags around fields	SE	118